
'8661 
jo ,•p"I•C- oq• s.•q• '•. o.m D q•oixI 'O•Ol.mq3 Jo •!D oq•jo pr• o•oa,oo oq• pu• pu•q •m SS•3ALLI• 

'•(s)o•d • •ooB oou•m.pz 0 m. ilrg m. pop.=oooz p•re '-TIT-- •ooB o•nu.qAI 
m op•tu uooq •u•. t,q oouo.l•o.• o• '.•661 "--/•B'0"•J:_'Z--. .io/•t•p -• oql uo pouo^uo• uo!.•o.• •in•j •! '•Jn.im•, 3 
q•o• 'o•olz•q:)Jo/•!;:) oq•Jo .l•Unoo •!• oq• ,(q po•dop• o•u•m.pz O u•jo •(do• •xo pu• om• n s! ffu!off•aoj 

°4• •4• A•FJO A•'d'd3I-I OO 4m!I. oz•3 quo• 'O•ol•qDjo •4!D o•jo •lZal3 "•!3 '•za•J•I "•I •puoJB 'I 

"uopdop• 

p•pradoz ,•qoz•q ore q•!a•o•oq 

ssooozd oql ,•o uop•znp •q• zo• 3ooj•o m. m.•moz II!.• oomm•p, zo s.n:ll 

'•zoj*zoq• '.x•o,• I•osg •ql jo puo oq• puo£oq pumx• •n l•o.[ozd s.rq• jo uogoldmOD 

"L66I'LZ :•oqo•oo polyp X-O• o"am•.P•O m. uo!le.•dozdd• 
o•v,.•d•s • m. popnloU!, s•& q•m le•Oi po•.nb•z s,mom:l.•d• o •!lod oq,L 

"luom•dacI 

oo!lod pun•I I•Zaua9 oq• o3 polu!zdozdd• •qozaq s! i•08'8fi•'•$ jo urns oq• I•L "'Elll• 

"•!lsnf jo luou•r•doQ •q• mo• u•oJd lu•z O 

'•!.IO•D q•zoN 'o•op•D JO •a!D oql jo I!ounoD t•!O oql £q (I•tHIVO•IO J.I •I 

J•IHI•I•IDHO•,•I MV•I qVDOq/661 •I• •IO •Sfl •lO•I NOLLVDIdOHJdV NV •I(IIAOHd 
•IgNVNIO•IO J.•ID(I:llI 86-/.66I •I• 'X'•$8 "ON ,•IDNVNIOHO 

X-O00l "OH 

L£• a6•d '8• •ooB e3u•u•pao 
8661 '£• •a•naqa• 



February 23, 1998 
Ordinance Book 48, Page 438 

OR.DIN/b•ICE NO. 1001-X 0-23 

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 857-X, THE 1997-98 BUDGET ORDINANCE 
TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION TO FUND LAND APPLICATION OF 
RESIDUALS FROM WATER AND WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITIES. 

BE 1T ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina; 

S•on 1. That the sum of $1,400,000 is available from Water and Sewer Operating Fund 

(7101) Fund Balance. 

Section 2. That the sum of $1,400,000 is hereby appropriated to the Water and Sewer 

Operating Fund (7101) Residuals Management Facility Account (628.10). 

Section 3. All ordinances or pacts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed, 

S•fion 4. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption. 

Approved as to form:/•/ 

ci•} Attorney / 

I, Brenda R. Freeze, City Clerk of the City of ChafferS, North Carolina, DO HEKEBY CEKTIFY that the 
foregoing is a true and exa• copy of an Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North 
Carolina, in regular session convened on the 23rd day o•, 1998, the reference having been made in 
Minute Book ._LLI_, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book • Page(s) 43g 

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the 25th day of 
J.ttRttal3L 1998. 

Brenda R. Freeze, CMC, City Clerk 



"866I 
2o .•p• aql s.=qi 'trail. oas3 q,,aobt 'atlOl.mqD 30 •!D aq130 I•aS •l•aodaoo • pu• pu•q ,(m SS•qIIA• 

"--drv-(s)•sd T •tooB a'amm•p. •O =. I1• ul. l•pao'•a pus '-TTI'-- •ooB m,n .mIA! 

m. ap,m uaoq Su•. m[ aou•m.• ag,. '866I •.Io g•p -p::rL'z-aql uo poua•aaoo uo!ssas asln•aa m. '•u!l. oxe 3 
t[Uo• 'a•Ola•D Jo/•.D •g•o .gouno D •!D a• i(q Imldopll laulu!p, a 0 tmjo •doo • pinl anal • s.i gm.o•aao 3 

aq• •q•/•III•D A• 0(3 •I. oa•D tlUOl• 'a•tola•qD• o •!D atgjo •ID/•!D 'aza°a3 "•I •puoaB 'I 

"•IO•,e!pOLULU! eA!•oJJe oq lleqs eoueu!pao $!q.l. 'g uogooS 

PeleedeJ •qeJeq eJe ooueu!pJo s!ql q•!M lo!guoo u! seoueu!pJo IIV "t• uo!loes 

"(Ogt•g :Z09g) pun_-I 
oo!AJos ],qeo l•oda!v o• pole!JdoJdde s! pue spuoB onueAolfl/q!l!Oed 

le!OedS 966 L se!JeS mojj elqel!e^e AqeJeq s! 000'00L$ jo uans eq•, •,eq± £ uo!•oeS 

"(0g'•gg:gg0•) pun:l 
•e[o4d Im,!deo •poda!v o•, po•e!JdoJdde s! pue spuo8 onue^olfl 

le!oeds 966 • sepeS LUOJJ elqel!e^e •qo•eq s! 000'000'6 mS • uogoeS 

'(£g'•;gg :g90•) pun-I 
•oo[Oad le],!deo laod•!v o•, po],e!Jdoadde s] pue (t•0t•Z) oOUele8 pun-I sJO),ueo 
pepnlox-• laod•!v oq•, LuoJJ olqel!eAe ,•qoaoq s! 000'•m•' me jo runs oq•, •,eq/ m uo!•oeS 

:ollolJeqO =to •1!0 oq], Jo I!ounoo/q!O eql Xq '03NIVO•IO 11 3B 

"•LlqlOV3 
•ONVN•±NIVIfil IfllV sn •HI •Od SNOI1VllflclO•JddV •NIOIAO•Id 3ONVNIO•flO 

866 I,-L66 I, =IHI 'X'Z•9 H•B•I(3N •ONVNIO•O ON•INV O1 •ONVNIO•O NV 

•Z-O X-ZOOI 
6•1• OSed 

:a e nN 3ONVNIO O 
'8• •oo8 a•ueu•pJ0 
866I '• 



February 23, 1998 
Crdinance Book 48, Page 440 

ORDINANCE NUMBER: •3-x 0-25 

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 857-X, THE 1997-1998 BUDGET ORDINANCE, PROVIDING SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR "rvvo 
TRANSIT CORRIDOR PLANS: PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION PLAN AND LAND 
DEVELOPMENT PLAN. 

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte; 

Section 1. That the sum of $210,000 is hereby available from the Transit Fund 
fund balance (7801). 

.Section 2. That the sum of $210,000 is hereby appropriated as follows: 

Title 
Fund 2010; 238.00 Light Rail Corridor Study 
Fund 2078; 870.62 Centers and Corridors Plan 
Total 

Amount 
$60,000 
150,000 

$210,000 
Section 3. All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed. 
Section 4. This ordinance shall be effective immediately. 

A,• .e• to form: 

City Attor•eyO 

I, Brenda R. Freeze; City'Clerk ofthe City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of an Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convaned on the 23rd day of_Ef, hl3•X_, 1998, the reference having been made in 
Minute Book • and recorded in full in Ordinance Book ._4.L Page(s) 440 

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the 25th day of 
• 1998. 

Brenda R. Freeze, CMC, City 



9•-0 X-#OOI "ON 33NVNIO•O 

'B• •ooB a•u•u•pao 
8661 '£• •aRnaqa• 



February 23, 1998 
Ordinance Book 48, Page 442 

• That the additional sum of $2,000 is estimated to be available from a Federal HOME 

grant and is hereby appropriated to the HOME Fund 6910. This grant may extend into future 

years. Therefore, this action is to remain in effect for the duration of the grant's authorization. 

• That the additional sum of $15,000 is estimated to be available from a Federal Fair 

Housing grant and is hereby appropriated to the Neighborhood Development Fund 6806. This 

grant may extend into future years. Therefore, this action is to remain in effect for the duration 

of the grant's authorization. 

• That the sum of $14,490 is estimated to be available from Federal ($12,880) and 

State ($1,610) Transportation Planning gnmts and is hereby appropriated to the Transportation 

Fund 7801. This grant may extend into future years. Therefore, this action is to remain in effect 

for the duration of the grant's authorization. 

• That the sum of $28,000 is estimated to be available from a State DOT grant 

($25,200) and local matching fimds ($2,800 fi'om the Transportation Fund 7801 fund balance) 

and is hereby appropriated to the Transportation Fund 7801. This grant may extend into future 

years. Therefore, this action is to • in effect for the duration of the grant's authorization. 

• That the sum of $425,000 is vstimatcd to be available f•om a Fedccal ($340,000) and 

State ($42,500) Translmrtation grants and local matching funds ($42,500 to be transfem•d fi'om 

the Transl•rtation Fund •801 fired balance) and is hereby appropriated to the Tnmslmrtation 

Capital Improvement Fund 2078 for x•firs to the Davidson Street Transit Center's roof. These 

grants may e•end into f•ure years. Therefore, this action is to remain in effect for the duration 

of the grants' authorization. 



'8• •oo9 a3u•u•p•o 
8661 '£Z 



February 23, 1998 
Ordinance Book 48, Page 444 

•. That the sum of $300,000 is available from the following sources and is hereby 
appropriated for transfer to the General Capital Improvement Fund 2010 for Innovative Housing 
Projects (380.00). 

City Housing Fund 0141 
Innovative Housing Program 
Program Income 
Total 

$79,984.82 

$300,000.00 
• That the sum of $400,000 is available fi'om the Development and Revitalization 
Funds fund balance (DARF) in Fund 2010 and is hereby appropriated within the General Capital 
hnpmvement Fund 2010 for Disaster Relic£ 

• That the sum of $1,137,000 is available from savings in the following projects and 
is hereby appropriated to the General Capital Improvement Fund 2010 for Major Intersection 
Projects (287.00). 

Milton Road Widening (232.00) $225,000 
Sardis Road Widening 060.00) 185,000 Carmel Road Widening (467.00) 
Total $1,137,000 

S-•£[fla.•u• That the sum of $3,200,000 is estimated to be available from 1996 Street Bonds and 
is hereby appropriated to the General Capital Improvement Fund 2010 for Minor Roadway 
Projects (245.00). 

•tf, lifla.•. That the sum of $3,300,000 is estimated to be available from the following sources 
and is hereby appropriated to the Storm Water Capital Improvement Fund 2701 for Flood 
Control Projects (359.00). 

1994 Storm Water Bonds 
Transfer from Storm Water 

Operating Fund 7701 
Total 

$I,000,000 

$3,300,000 



000'00f 00"999 
000'9f •,•'Z•9 
000'00g •6"££9 
000'gL•, f$'££9 
000'009'I5 H'9£9 

mu•n•^mdurl ao•k,•uI aof•I 

fl I DN/I• Sfl -•m.'I •sS 
uo.•x• £661 Joj ssm.'I a•sS 

000'00•'•$ 
000'0f 
000'000'Z 
000'0• 

000'0fl 

000'0LI 

000'0£ 

000'08 

08"L£9 

fS"L£9 

L•'L£9 

8f'g£9 

Lf'L•9 

Zf'L•9 

P•l P•OOUOD uosp.•ea o• 

gl I •H mo.•j £LDN u•. IAI 

"IL0• pun3 •u•m•^o•dml l•!deD s•!l•fl • .m•t.u• s3o•.foJd B .U•OllO J • m p•.udoJdd• 

,(qa.•t I s! pu• s•:•.foJd • .u•oilo • • mo• o|q• .•e^e s! O00'6•t/f jo tuns 

oou•u!pao laSpn•I l•nuuv 

86-L661 aq• u! aojsu• aoj pal•.udoadd• ,(isno!^oad s• 000'0LL$ htmotm• s.nl• 30 I 0L• pund 

•uoma•oadmI I•!d• D a•A• mao•s aq• o• aojstmn aoj po•.udoadd• ,•qoaaq s! p• oOU•l•q ping 

IOLL ptm•l Su•. •I O a•A• mares a• tuo• alq•i.•^• s! 000'00•,•$3o urns ot o :I•LL • 

S• eBed '8• •ooB a3ueu•pao. 
866I '£Z •aen•qa• 



February 23, 1998 
Ordinance Book 48, Page 446 

Transfer To: 
Matthews Sewer Expansion 637.90 
McDowell Creek WWTP Addition 633.69 
Six Mile Creek Ouffall- Providence Rd 

to Weddington 632.25 
McAlpine WWTP Rehab 637.95 
Lift Station Improvements 633.34 
Neighborhood Reinves•nent 636.44 
Total Wastewater $2,929,000 

$50,000 
65,000 

85,000 
500,000 
629,000 

1,600,000 
$2,929,000 

Grand Total $5,429,000 $5,429,000 

That Ordinance 3890-x Section 4, Schedule C dated June 27, 1994 is hereby 

amended to reflect the following changes in sources of funding: 

Certificates of Participation $9,200,000 $8,700,000 
Interest Earnings 0 500,000 
Totals $9,200,000 $9,200,000 

That the following projects and grants have effective performance periods which 

extend beyond the fiscal year in which they were appropriated, and are hereby authorized to 

remain in effect for the duration of the projects' or grants' authorization. 

Local Law Enforcement Block Grant 
Brownfield Grant 
Emergency Shelter Grants 
Community Development Block Grants (CDBG) 
Job Training and Partnership Grants (JTPA) 

Uptown Cadet Program 

HOME Grant-related program income 
CDBG-related program income 
JTPA-related program income 

S•flon 28. That Section 2, Schedule E is amended to reflect a correction in Utilities Capital 

Improvement Fund 2071 for Mallard Creek WWTP Expansion from cost center number 632.67 

to633.38. 

That Ordinance 586-x dated June 10, 1996 is amended to reflect an additional 

appropriation from the Stadium Parking Deck Fund 0150 fund balance of $146,717. 



•866 

Jo •sp-qT•- oq• s.• 'm•l. o•s3 q•ON '•otmqD jo •l!D o•,•o pros ol•odAoo 

"•(s)o•d • •loo•t oou•m.p•o m. IIU$ m. pop•ooo• pu• '-IT[-- •oo• mnu.q• 

m. op•xu uooq S•.ml oouo•o•o• oq• 'S56! -'g•qu•'•--jo ,• "py•oq• uo pouo^uoo uo!ssos •InSo• m. •m.lo• D 
q•oixI 'o•oI-mqD.•o •.D oq• •o .IF•uno•) ,•!D oq•/,q po•dop• oomm•. •O u, •o •Aoo gnnm pus orm • st. Sm.o•o•o• 

:tmoj o• s• p•^ozdd V 

po•m •q•q 

•!D 'oo•d jo 

•L'9•O' I $ •o• 
• IOI • P• oo•oS •q°G •d•o• o• uopnq•uo D 
000'061 $ •o•m• 

:•OllO 

•d •S mo• olqul• oq 

L• a6ed 'B• •oog eoueu£pao 
8661 



February 23, 1998 
Ordinance Book 48, Page 448 ORDINANCE NUMBER: 

0-27 

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 857-X, THE 1997-1998 BUDGET ORDINANCE, ESTIMATING FEDERAL GRANT REVENUES AND PROVIDING 
AN APPROPRIATION FOR A DISCOVERY PLACE EXHIBIT ON THE SPACE 
SHUTTLE. 

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte; 

Section 1. That the sum of $2,500,000 is hereby estimated to be available from 
the federal department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD). 

Section 2. That the sum of $2,500,000 is hereby appropriated to the General 
Capital Improvement Fund 2010; 471.00 Reserve for Productivity. 

Section 3. All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed. 

Section 4. This ordinance shall be effective immediately. 

Approved as to form: 

•l•'City Attorney •/ 

I, Brenda R. Freeze, City Clork of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of an Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the C•ty of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session conve•ed on the 23rd day o•, 1998, the •ce having been made in 
Minute Book __LU_, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book__4L Page(s) 448 

WITNESS my hand and the corporate sea] of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the 25th day of •.eJ3JJ•L, 1998. 

Brenda R. Freeze, CMC, City Clerk 


